Regolution

R-2324-144

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, TRANSFERRING $70,645 FROM
VARIOUS ACCOUNTS TO COVER THE LOCAL SHARE OF
THE STANTEC COSTS FOR THE SYSTEM INTEGRATION
FOR THE TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM.

§ 1. WHEREAS, Council approved amendment number two to Contract K-1920-49 on June 13,
2023, in the amount of $473,185.60, for the bidding procurement services associated with
the equipment needed for the Norman Traffic Management Center (TMC); and

§ 2. WHEREAS, Oklahoma Department of Transportation (ODOT) was able to determine that
the City of Norman’s local share is $94,637.12 for the system integrator role contained
within the ODOT design account; and

§ 3.  WHEREAS, currently the TMC account contains $23,992.79 resulting in a deficit of
$70,644.33.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN,
OKLAHOMA:

§ 4. That the following transfer be made for reason as stated above:

Account Name Losing Account Gaining Account Amount

Street Striping Project TC0270; Project BG0087, $10,000
50594406 50596688

Traffic Calming Project TC0230; Project BG0087, $15,000
50590073 50596688

ODOT Audit Adjustment | Project TRO068; Project BG0087, $45,645
50595535 50596688

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of May, 2024.

Mayor
ATTEST:

City Clerk

<3

2
SN



